
State of Connecticut - Office of the State Comptroller
Healthcare Policy & Benefit Services Division
July 2025 - June 2026 Full (100%) Medical and Prescription Insurance Rates     

Monthly 

Prescription 

Monthly 

Medical RatePlan NameVendor

Class 

Coverage Total Rate

Anthem Expanded Access $201.04Employee Only $1,035.60

$442.29Employee +1 $2,278.32

$542.81Family $2,796.12

$341.77FLES $1,760.52

$1,236.64

$2,720.61

$3,338.93

$2,102.29

Anthem Standard Access $201.04Employee Only $1,034.87

$442.29Employee +1 $2,276.71

$542.81Family $2,794.15

$341.77FLES $1,759.28

$1,235.91

$2,719.00

$3,336.96

$2,101.05

Anthem Primary Care Access $201.04Employee Only $1,014.37

$442.29Employee +1 $2,231.61

$542.81Family $2,738.80

$341.77FLES $1,724.43

$1,215.41

$2,673.90

$3,281.61

$2,066.20

Anthem Preferred $201.04Employee Only $1,468.29

$442.29Employee +1 $3,230.24

$542.81Family $3,964.38

$341.77FLES $2,496.09

$1,669.33

$3,672.53

$4,507.19

$2,837.86

Anthem Anthem Out of Area $201.04Employee Only $1,468.29

$442.29Employee +1 $3,230.24

$542.81Family $3,964.38

$341.77FLES $2,496.09

$1,669.33

$3,672.53

$4,507.19

$2,837.86

Anthem Quality First Select Access $201.04Employee Only $974.43

$442.29Employee +1 $2,143.75

$542.81Family $2,630.96

$341.77FLES $1,656.53

$1,175.47

$2,586.04

$3,173.77

$1,998.30

Anthem Quality First Select Access 
GF

$201.04Employee Only $974.43

$442.29Employee +1 $2,143.75

$542.81Family $2,630.96

$341.77FLES $1,656.53

$1,175.47

$2,586.04

$3,173.77

$1,998.30


