

## State of Connecticut - Office of the State Comptroller

Healthcare Policy & Benefit Services Division

July 2025 - June 2026 Full (100%) Medical and Prescription Insurance Rates

Vendor	Plan Name	Class Coverage	Monthly Medical Rate	Monthly Prescription	Total Rate
Anthem	Expanded Access	Employee Only	\$1,035.60	\$201.04	\$1,236.64
		Employee +1	\$2,278.32	\$442.29	\$2,720.61
		Family	\$2,796.12	\$542.81	\$3,338.93
		FLES	\$1,760.52	\$341.77	\$2,102.29
Anthem	Standard Access	Employee Only	\$1,034.87	\$201.04	\$1,235.91
		Employee +1	\$2,276.71	\$442.29	\$2,719.00
		Family	\$2,794.15	\$542.81	\$3,336.96
		FLES	\$1,759.28	\$341.77	\$2,101.05
Anthem	Primary Care Access	Employee Only	\$1,014.37	\$201.04	\$1,215.41
	5	Employee +1	\$2,231.61	\$442.29	\$2,673.90
		Family	\$2,738.80	\$542.81	\$3,281.61
		FLES	\$1,724.43	\$341.77	\$2,066.20
Anthem	Preferred	Employee Only	\$1,468.29	\$201.04	\$1,669.33
		Employee +1	\$3,230.24	\$442.29	\$3,672.53
		Family	\$3,964.38	\$542.81	\$4,507.19
		FLES	\$2,496.09	\$341.77	\$2,837.86
Anthem	Anthem Out of Area	Employee Only	\$1,468.29	\$201.04	\$1,669.33
		Employee +1	\$3,230.24	\$442.29	\$3,672.53
		Family	\$3,964.38	\$542.81	\$4,507.19
		FLES	\$2,496.09	\$341.77	\$2,837.86
Anthem	Quality First Select Access	Employee Only	\$974.43	\$201.04	\$1,175.47
	-	Employee +1	\$2,143.75	\$442.29	\$2,586.04
		Family	\$2,630.96	\$542.81	\$3,173.77
		FLES	\$1,656.53	\$341.77	\$1,998.30
Anthem	Quality First Select Access	Employee Only	\$974.43	\$201.04	\$1,175.47
	GF	Employee +1	\$2,143.75	\$442.29	\$2,586.04
		Family	\$2,630.96	\$542.81	\$3,173.77
		FLES	\$1,656.53	\$341.77	\$1,998.30